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Provider Relations Overview



El Paso Health Website
https://www.elpasohealth.com/

https://www.elpasohealth.com/


EPH Provider Portal - Home Page
Submit:

• Claims 
• Authorizations
• Provider Complaints 

Verify: 
• Member Eligibility 
• Claim Status
• Authorization Status

View: 
• Remittance Advice 
• Rosters
• Other Reports

Service Coordination 
• Care Plan
• Assessments
• Quality Measure Performance



Provider Manual CHIP, STAR & STAR+PLUS

The El Paso Health Provider Manual contains 
information about: 

• Policies and Procedures 
• Covered services
• Behavioral Health Services
• Quality Improvement Program
• Utilization Management
• Claims Processing Guidelines

Our Provider Manual can be found on our website at 
www.elpasohealth.com in the Provider section. 

You may also access the Provider Manual directly at: 
http://www.elpasohealth.com/pdf/providermanual.pdf

http://www.elpasohealth.com/pdf/providermanual.pdf
http://www.elpasohealth.com/
http://www.elpasohealth.com/providers/
http://www.elpasohealth.com/pdf/providermanual.pdf


Demographic Form
Providers must notify El Paso Health Contracting and 
Credentialing or Provider Relations of any changes to 
their practice, to include:

• Any demographic changes 
(Office Hours, Age Range, Phone, Fax, etc.)

• Closing or opening panels
• Practice name change or acquisitions

What forms do I need to send and where:

• Submit Demographic Form and W-9 by email to:  
Contracting_Dept@elpasohealth.com

Note: Keep in mind these updates/changes are crucial 
in keeping our Provider Directories up to date!

https://www.elpasohealth.com/pdf/EPH%20PROVIDER%20DEMO%20FORM_010324.pdf
https://www.elpasohealth.com/wp-content/uploads/2019/12/w9_form.pdf
mailto:Contracting_Dept@elpasohealth.com


STAR+PLUS: Continuity of Care Extension

El Paso Health has extended the transition and continuity of care provision for 
STAR+PLUS members through May 31, 2025. 

EPH remains committed to ensuring continuity of care for our members, and we 
greatly appreciate your collaboration in maintaining this level of care. 

STAR+PLUS Members Transition Continuity of Care Extension of Transition Period to May 31, 2025

EPH Contact Information for LTSS: 
Phone: 833-742-3127 

https://www.elpasohealth.com/faxblast/EPH-PR-STAR%20PLUS%20Members%20Transition%20Continuity%20of%20Care%20Extension%20of%20Transition%20Period%20to%20May%2031%202025.pdf


Provider Enrollment and Management System (PEMS)

• Provider Enrollment and Management System (PEMS) | TMHP

Utilize PEMS system for the following:
• New Enrollment 
• Existing Enrollment
• Revalidation
• Re-enrollment 
• Maintenance – update demographic 

information 
Log into PEMS account on a monthly basis to 
ensure accuracy of provider information.

https://www.tmhp.com/topics/provider-enrollment/pems/start-application


Medicaid Provider Enrollment - Revalidation Flexibilities

Medicaid providers must complete revalidation every three or five years depending on 
their specialty, to maintain active enrollment status. This is a standard procedure, but due 
to certain issues, flexibilities have been granted during the specified dates. 

KEY POINTS ON MEDICAID PROVIDER ENROLLMENT FLEXIBILITIES: 
• Enrollment Gaps Closed for Certain Providers: Closure of Enrollment Gaps: If a 

provider was disenrolled for untimely revalidation between November 1, 2023, and 
December 12, 2024, the provider’s enrollment period will be retroactively backdated 
up to 365 days. 

• Extended Revalidation Period: Providers whose Medicaid revalidation date falls 
between December 13, 2024, and May 31, 2025, will be given an additional 180 
calendar days to complete the revalidation process in the Provider Enrollment and 
Management System (PEMS).



Medicaid Provider Enrollment Revalidation - Claims Reprocessing

DEADLINE FOR REPROCESSING CLAIMS WILL BE JUNE 30, 2025 
• Submit Claims as Services Are Provided: Do not hold claims
• Contact El Paso Health If Claims Were Denied: If your claims were denied due to 

untimely enrollment revalidation between November 1, 2023, and December 12, 
2024

• Begin the Revalidation Process Promptly: If you haven’t started the revalidation 
process yet, you should begin as soon as possible to avoid any disruptions in your 
Medicaid enrollment status

Medicaid Provider Enrollment Revalidation Flexibilities and Claims Reprocessing

https://www.elpasohealth.com/faxblast/EPH-PR_Medicaid%20Provider%20Enrollment%20Revalidation%20Flexibilities%20and%20Claims%20Reprocessing.pdf


Provider Updates
• March 21.2025 – RSV Season and Synagis Prior Authorization Ends April 14 2025 for El Paso Region

• March 20.2025 – COVID Test Kit and Vaccine Coverage in the Pharmacy Benefit Memorandum

• March 18.2025 – Care For Older Adults Flyer

• March 7.2025 – Prior Authorization Criteria for Sickle Cell Disease Therapy

• March 7.2025 – Reminder: January 2025 JW Modifier Eligible Drug List Available

• Feb 25.2025 – EPH Provider Referral Memo DME Form

• Feb 25.2025 – STAR+PLUS Members Transition Continuity of Care Extension of Transition Period to May 

31 2025

• Feb 21.2025 – EPH Provider Satisfaction Survey Flyer

• Feb 4.2025 – CoCM Services Provided by FQHCs and RHCs – Effective March 1 2025

https://www.elpasohealth.com/faxblast/EPH-PR-RSV%20Season%20and%20Synagis%20Prior%20Authorization%20Ends%20April%2014%202025%20for%20El%20Paso%20Region.pdf
https://www.elpasohealth.com/faxblast/EPH-PR-COVID%20Test%20Kit%20and%20Vaccine%20Coverage%20in%20the%20Pharmacy%20Benefit.pdf
https://www.elpasohealth.com/faxblast/COA%20Provider%20Fax%20Blast%20Flyer%20-%20Correct%20(002).pdf
https://www.elpasohealth.com/faxblast/EPH-PR-%20Prior%20Authorization%20Criteria%20for%20Sickle%20Cell%20Disease%20Therapy.pdf
https://www.elpasohealth.com/faxblast/EP-PR-Reminder_January%202025%20JW%20Modifier%20Eligible%20Drug%20List%20Available.pdf
https://www.elpasohealth.com/faxblast/EPH_Provider%20Referral%20Memo_DME%20form%20.pdf
https://www.elpasohealth.com/faxblast/EPH-PR-STAR%20PLUS%20Members%20Transition%20Continuity%20of%20Care%20Extension%20of%20Transition%20Period%20to%20May%2031%202025.pdf
https://www.elpasohealth.com/faxblast/EPH-%20Provider%20Survey%20Flyer%20(FINAL_digital)%20.pdf
https://www.elpasohealth.com/faxblast/EPH-PR-CoCM%20Services%20Provided%20by%20FQHCs%20and%20RHCs%20-%20Effective%20March%201%202025.pdf


ECI, THSteps and Children of Parents who travel for Work



Early Childhood Intervention (ECI)
ECI encourages families not to take a "wait and see" approach to a child's development. As 
soon as a delay is suspected, children may be referred to ECI, even as early as birth.

 Birth through 35 months:
Federal Regulation CFR Sec. 303.303 of Title 34 (Education) requires a provider to refer 
children under age three to Early Childhood Intervention (ECI) as soon as possible, but no 
longer than 7 days of identifying a child with a delay or eligible medical diagnosis, even if
also referring to an appropriate specialist.

 Ages 3 years and older:
The provider is encouraged to refer to the appropriate school district program, even if
also referring to an appropriate specialist.

ECI Referrals can be made online, via fax 915-496-0750 or on the 24/7 referral line at 915-534-4324.
https://www.elpasoeci.org/

http://www.ecfr.gov/cgi-bin/text-idx?SID=f39ac81bb8e48e2d3fb59d080f0f9134&amp;node=34:2.1.1.1.2.4.114.4&amp;rgn=div8
https://www.elpasoeci.org/


THSteps Reminders 
Texas Health Steps Provider Outreach Referral Form

https://www.elpasohealth.com/pdf/Provider%20Outreach%20Referral%20Form.pdf

https://www.elpasohealth.com/pdf/Provider%20Outreach%20Referral%20Form.pdf


Children of Parents Who Travel for Work
Migrant Farm Workers

• State initiative to provide services to children of traveling farmworkers. 

• Coordinate preventive health care services before child travels out of 
Texas. 

• Service needs determined on a case-by-case basis according to age, 
periodicity schedule, and health care needs. 

• Complete Accelerated Services Request Referral form received by EPH 
Outreach Coordinator for FWC traveling out of Texas.  

• Cooperate and coordinate with the State, outreach programs, and 
school districts.



Process on Accelerated Services for FWC
1. Migrant Risk Assessment for new/existing migrant Members:

• Verify migrant status
• Identify need for accelerated services

2. If Member needs services, the Outreach Coordinator fills out an accelerated 

services form.

3. Accelerated Services for Farmworker Children Referral Form is sent to 

provider. 

4. Outreach Coordinator assists Member with scheduling an appointment.
• Outreach Coordinator will assist Member with transportation if needed. 

5. After the appointment, Provider will return the form to El Paso Health for 

additional follow up if needed.



Indicator on Roster

An indicator was introduced to the STAR/CHIP Master 
Roster.



Member Contact

• Post cards
• Auto-dialer
• Text Messages



Outreach

• Partner with more than 20 community agencies.
• Partner with Migrant Education Programs of the 11 school districts in El 

Paso & Hudspeth Counties.

• Anthony ISD MEP
• Canutillo ISD MEP
• Clint ISD MEP
• Dell City ISD MEP
• El Paso ISD MEP
• Fabens ISD MEP

• Ft. Hancock ISD MEP
• San Elizario ISD MEP
• Socorro ISD MEP
• Tornillo ISD MEP
• Ysleta ISD MEP



Contact Information

Provider Relations Department
(915) 532-3778 

ProviderServicesDG@elpasohealth.com

Claudia Aguilar
Provider Relations Representative

Phone Number: 915-298-7198 ext.1049

Jose Chavira 
Provider Relations Representative

Phone Number: 915-298-7198 ext.1167

Luz Jara
Provider Relations Representative

Phone Number: 915-298-7198 ext.1276

Lizbeth Silva
Provider Relations Representative

Phone Number 915-298-7198 ext. 1005

Vianey Licon 
Provider Relations Representative

Phone Number: 915-298-7198 ext.1244

Ernestina Mata
Provider Relations Representative 

Phone Number: 915-298-7198 ext.1233

Liliana Jimenez 
Provider Relations Lead

Phone Number: 915-298-7198 ext. 1018

Cynthia Moreno
Provider Relations Manager

Phone Number 915-298-7198 ext. 1044

mailto:ProviderServicesDG@elpasohealth.com


Quality Improvement Program & Initiatives



Quality Improvement Program

The purpose of El Paso Health’s Quality Improvement Program is to continuously improve 
patient safety and member outcomes by providing well-coordinated care within a robust 
network of contracted Providers, invested in providing evidence-based care in a patient-centered 
environment. The QI program is designed to assure that Members receive care that is consistent 
with our mission.

Our QI Program is designed to improve:
• Quality of care for all physical and behavioral health care and services
• Member and Provider satisfaction
• Member safety
• Access to services



Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Program

• Pay for Quality (P4Q) 3% Premium at Risk

• HEDIS Hybrid Medical Chart Reviews

• Performance Improvement Projects (PIPs)

• Quality Improvement Committee (QIC)
• Adverse Events
• Mortalities
• Provider and Member Quality of Complaints

• Operations Improvement Committee (OIC)

• HHSC Deliverables
• Quality Assessment and Performance 

Improvement Evaluation
• Administrative Interview Tool
• Provider Appointment Accessibility and 

Availability Surveys

• Medical Chart Reviews and Provider Education

• Provider Profiling and Data Analysis



Accessibility and Availability
Regulatory mandate - Texas Department of Insurance (TDI) and Health and Human Services Commission 
(HHSC)

Accessibility: appointment available within a specific time frame (calendar days)

Availability (PCPs only): after hours availability; must return call within 30 minutes. 

**Includes OB Providers designated as a PCP**
• 5 pm to 8:30 am, Monday through Friday
• Any time Saturday and Sunday

Monitoring Efforts
• State-wide secret shopper calls (Senate bill 760)
• EPH surveys by PR and QI Nurses

 Please keep Provider Directories updated!

Provider Contract Requirement:
Participation in Quality Improvement initiatives and activities. This includes access and availability surveys.

Refer to AA 
Standards in your 

folder!



Resources on Website

http://www.elpasohealth.com/providers/quality
-improvement-program/

http://www.elpasohealth.com/providers/quality-improvement-program/


HEDIS Medical Records Request

Reminder we have HEDIS requests out. 

Thank you to those who have already 
submitted records. 

If you have not, please get those 
submitted as soon as possible, no later 
than April 11th.



Member Services



Member Services
Call Center Representatives

El Paso Health’s Call Center consists of highly qualified and trained Call Center Representative (CCR), fluent in both English and Spanish. 

Our Member Services Department can assist with: 
• Eligibility 
• Claim Status and Inquiries
• Resolving Claims
• Authorizations Status and Inquiries
• Covered Services

You can reach our Member Services Department:

• STAR+PLUS Phone: 1-833-742-3127

• STAR & CHIP Phone: 1-877-532-3778

Hours of Operation: Monday-Friday, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. (Mountain Time excluding state approved holidays) 

*Interpreter services are available through contracted vendor (Teneo Linguistics) and members who are deaf or hard of hearing (TTY) can use 711 to 

call us.

*Interpreter service including written, spoken and sign language interpretation must be competent to ensure effective communication regarding 

treatment, medical history and health conditions.



Eligibility Verification
• El Paso Health Provider Web Portal

• Telephonically: 
• STAR+PLUS: 1-833-742-3127
• STAR & CHIP: 1-877-532-3778

• Texas Medicaid Benefit Card

• TexMedConnect (User Guide) : 
• MESAV: Providers can view Medicaid Eligibility and Service Authorization Verifications (MESAVs) 

electronically by using TexMedConnect. To prevent claim denials, providers must verify a person’s eligibility 
for Medicaid services. 

• https://secure.tmhp.com/TexMedConnect

• Maximus Enrollment Broker: 1-800-964-2777

Note: It is recommended to verify Eligibility the first of each month using El Paso Health provider portal or 
by contacting Member Services

https://secure.healthx.com/v3app/publicservice/loginv1/login.aspx?bc=b7262923-c876-4757-942e-68b6759fefb0&serviceid=f6617c6a-e066-4bae-a322-d24cb88297a3
https://www.tmhp.com/sites/default/files/file-library/edi/TMC%20MCO%20LTSS%20Providers.pdf
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLIe60BLvrbESNOLho-L03v4Vf-GH4TNv1
https://secure.tmhp.com/TexMedConnect


STAR+PLUS Member ID Card 
Members will receive their Member ID card in the mail as soon as they are enrolled with El Paso Health.  
Here’s what the front and back of the El Paso Health Member ID card looks like. If a member did not receive 
this card, please call El Paso Health Toll Free at 1-833-742-3127.

For the STAR+PLUS Service Coordination team availability please contact the hotline at 1-833-742-3127 OPT 2.
If your ID card is lost or stolen, you can get a new one by calling us at toll-free at 1-833-742-3127 for 
STAR+PLUS.
You can also reach us by email at member@elpasohealth.com.

https://www.elpasohealth.com/starplus/service-coordination.html
mailto:member@elpasohealth.com


Member ID Cards

*Members must still continue to provide their Texas Medicaid ID Card along with their EPH ID STAR+PLUS Card*



PCP Change Form

Providers can assist members in making PCP
changes via fax rather than calling. 

The “Primary Care Provider Change Request Form” 
can be found under the Provider section on our 
website under:

• Provider Forms
• Member Services Forms

We will honor the date on the fax as the effective date 
of the PCP change.  (It may take 24-48 hours to reflect 
on the portal)

*Note: the member may also request a PCP change 
using the app or their member portal.



Medicaid Acute Care Covered Services

• 24-hour emergency care from an emergency room
• A checkup every year
• Behavioral (mental) health services
• Birthing center services
• Chiropractic (back doctor) services
• Dialysis (help from a machine) for kidney problems 
• Durable medical equipment and supplies 
(wheelchairs)
• Ear doctor visits and hearing aids
• Family planning services and supplies (such as birth 
control)
• Foot doctor services 
• Help with substance abuse (such as alcohol or drugs)
• Home health services (health care at home)
• Hospital care with an “OK” from El Paso Health 
• Human Papillomavirus (HPV) vaccine is a benefit for 
males who are 9 through 45 years of age

• Laboratory services 
• Mastectomy and breast reconstruction procedures 
• Needed medical care for adults and children
• Prenatal care
• Primary care services to help you stay well
• Specialty physician services
• Surgery without staying in the hospital overnight
• The use of an ambulance, if you need it
• Telehealth/Telemedicine 
• Therapies – physical, speech, and occupational
• Transplantation of organs and tissues (such as heart 
or kidney)
• Vision (eye exams and glasses)
• X-ray services

El Paso Health gives members every covered service that they are entitled to get through Medicaid and 
sometimes more!



Member Cost Sharing Obligations
STAR / STAR+PLUS CHIP / CHIP Perinate

Providers may not bill STAR and 
STAR+PLUS members directly 
for covered services.

Providers may inform members 
of costs for non-covered 
services and secure a private 
pay form prior to rendering

Members do not have co-
payments. 

Co-payments for medical services or prescription drugs are 
paid to the health care provider at the time of service. 

Members who are Native American or Alaskan Native are 
exempt from all cost-sharing obligations, including enrollment 
fees and co-pays.

No cost-sharing on benefits for well baby and well child 
services, preventative services, or pregnancy related assistance, 
behavioral health visits in an office setting and SUD.  
(Substance Use Disorder) 

Additional details can be found in the El Paso Health Provider Manuals.

https://www.elpasohealth.com/pdf/ProviderManual.pdf?v=1


Healthy Rewards
STAR & CHIP



Value Added Services
STAR+PLUS



Non-Emergent Medical Transportation (NEMT) Services
NEMT services provide transportation to non-emergency health care appointments for members who have 
no other transportation options. These trips include rides to the doctor, dentist, hospital, pharmacy, and 
other places you get Medicaid services. These trips do NOT include ambulance trips.

Access2Care, an El Paso Health Partner, may be able to help STAR, CHIP and STAR+PLUS members with 
Non-Emergent Medical Transportation (NEMT) to Medicaid Services, to include:
o Public transportation

o A taxi or van service

o Money to purchase gas

o Commercial transit

To request transportation:
• Members must call Access2Care at 1-855-584-3530 (STAR+PLUS) or 1-844-572-8196 (STAR and CHIP)
• Arrangements must be made at least two days before appointment or five days before is appointment 

is outside the county.

Phones are answered 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, 365 days a year.



First Call Medical Advice Infoline / 
Behavioral Health Crisis Line 

El Paso Health offers members a medical advice info-line at no cost. 
Members will receive immediate information to take care of your 
medical or health concerns.
First Call: 1-844-549-2826

El Paso Health also offers members a crisis line for assistance with 
behavioral health. 
STAR: 1-877-377-6147
CHIP: 1-877-377-6184
STAR+PLUS: 1-877-377-2950

• Staff is bilingual
• Interpreter services are available
• Open 24 hours a day, 7 days a week



Night Clinic Flyer



Pharmacy Benefit Manager

Navitus Health Solutions is El Paso Health’s Pharmacy Benefit Manager for our STAR, CHIP & STAR+PLUS 
program. Providers (prescribers and pharmacies) may contact the Navitus Provider Hotline for questions 
regarding any of the following:

• Prior Authorizations 

• Mail Order/Specialty Pharmacy services 

• Point of Sale (POS) Claims processing 

• Contracting and Credentialing

Navitus Provider Hotline    1-877-908-6023 
Hours: 24 hours a day, 7 days a week
(Closed Thanksgiving and Christmas Day)

www.navitus.com

http://www.navitus.com/


72-Hour Emergency Prescriptions

72-hour emergency overrides for prescriptions apply to:

- non-preferred drugs on the preferred drug list, or 

- drugs that are subject to clinical prior authorization

• A 72-hour emergency supply allows the pharmacy to dispense a three day supply of medication in 

order to allow the prescriber time to submit a Prior Authorization (PA) request. 

• If the prescribing provider cannot be reached or is unable to request a PA, the pharmacy should 

submit an emergency 72-hour supply override.

• Pharmacies will be paid in full for 72-hour emergency prescription claims; there is no cost to the 

member.

• Pharmacies may refer to the Pharmacy Provider Procedure Manual for additional information and 

requirements.

https://www.txvendordrug.com/node/10


C.A.R.E.S and the Community Connection Unit



EPH is part of the Community Partner Program
In an effort to assist our members with their Medicaid/CHIP re-enrollments, El Paso Health applied with HHSC to 
become a Community Partner Program site.  Several of our employees underwent certification and training to 
become Case Assistance Navigators.  This allows us to assist  with the application process. 

If you have EPH members inquiring about their coverage or renewals, feel free to direct them to call us or visit 
our website to make an appointment.   We have designated appointment dates and times throughout the week 
dedicated to assisting with this process.



Food From the Heart Food Distribution
• El Paso Health in partnership with El Pasoans

Fighting Hunger holds a monthly food 
pantry for the El Paso community.

• The Food pantry is drive thru only.

• It is typically held the last Saturday of the 
month (some months may vary).

• The event is from 9 am to 11 am (or until the 
food runs out).

• For more information on dates and times, 
contact the Community Connection Unit at 
El Paso Health, 915-532-3778



First Steps Baby Showers
El Paso Health Members Only 

Register for the next baby shower by visiting: 
https://elpasohealth.com/babyshower.asp

Baby showers are held in-person

Information Provided at Baby Shower:

Spanish and English Classes Available 

• Your Medical 
Benefits

• Prenatal Care
• Breastfeeding
• Labor and Delivery

• Postpartum Care
• Newborn Care
• Texas Health Steps
• Car Seat Safety

https://elpasohealth.com/babyshower.asp


Community Connection Unit
According to CMS, Health Equity means the attainment of the highest level of health for all people, 
where everyone has a fair and just opportunity to attain their optimal health regardless of race, ethnicity, 
disability, sexual orientation, gender identity, socioeconomic status, geography, preferred language, or 
other factors that affect access to care and health outcome. 

El Paso Health is committed to eliminating barriers to improve and maintain our member's health. The 
implementation of the Community Connection Unit to address Non-Medical Drivers of Health NMDOH 
also commonly known as Social Determinants of Health, will help us identify disparities related to the 
following:



Non- Medical Drivers of Health Fundamentals



NMDoH and Z-Codes

Addressing NMDoH is a critical factor in reducing health care disparities. 

Providers can assist and support patients facing social challenges by:
• inquiring about their social history,
• providing guidance, and 
• referring them to support services, including referrals to El Paso Health.

El Paso Health encourages the documentation of patient/member social needs identified during the 
appointment or assessment. 

El Paso Health encourages the submission of appropriate ICD10 Z-codes when NMDoH needs are 
identified.

Clinical Practice Guideline (List of Z codes) 
http://www.elpasohealth.com/pdf/Social%20Determinants%20of%20Health%20Clinical%20Practice%20Gui
deline.pdf

http://www.elpasohealth.com/pdf/Social%20Determinants%20of%20Health%20Clinical%20Practice%20Guideline.pdf


Please take this survey!
We want to understand YOUR process for 

assessing and assisting members with Non-Medical Drivers of Health.



Non-Medical Drivers of Health Referrals
If you identified any member with NMDOH you can contact the Community 

Connection Supervisor.

Gabriela Mendoza  
Phone: (915) 532-3778 Ext 1076



Health Services



Prior Authorization Tool
• All questions on the table must be answered in order to be able to search for CPT codes.

• A ‘yes’ answer to any of the questions will automatically require a prior authorization.

• Answering ‘no’ to all questions on the table will prompt the CPT code search query.

• Enter your CPT code and click Search to determine if prior authorization is required for that specific code.

• Providers may search up to four CPT codes at a time.

http://www.elpasohealth.com/providers/medicaid-chip-prior-authorization/

http://www.elpasohealth.com/providers/medicaid-chip-prior-authorization/


EPH is required to accept requests using various methods: 
• Electronic 
• Fax

• Outpatient (915)298-7866 or Toll Free (844)298-7866
• Inpatient    (915)298-5278 or Toll Free (844)298-5278

• Walk-In/Mail
• Telephonic

• 915-532-3778 or toll-free 888-532-3778

Authorization are accepted during normal business hours Monday through Friday from 8:00am to 
5:00pm (MST). 
El Paso Health Medical Director is available after hours and can be reached by El Paso Health’s 
answering service. The call will be transferred to him or the assigned designee.

Authorization Requests & Hours of Operation



Turnaround Times

• Day received is day zero, turn around time does not begin until next business day

• Standard request – 3 business days for Medicaid/Medicare; 2 business days for CHIP/ TPA

• Expedited request – 24 hours

• Retrospective request – 30 days (start date is 5 business days past date received)

• * When requesting additional information, turn around time can be extended up to 14 calendar 
days

• Member and Provider will receive notification of extension for requesting additional 
information. The due date is printed on the notification letter

• Provider will receive fax

• Member will receive letter in mail



Peer to Peer Reviews

• Peer to peer reviews are offered prior to an 

Adverse Determination via fax notification.

• Peer to Peer Reviews can only be held Physician 

to Physician

• The ordering Physician has 24 hours to schedule 

a peer to peer review for services



How Can A Case Manager Help Our Members?
We are dedicated to promoting the highest quality care available and provide our members with: 

- Resources to enhance health education.
- Pregnancy planning.
- Health promotion.
- Education for reproductive age women and adolescents.
- Comprehensive assessments.
- Service Coordination and collaboration with our valued providers.

Our members are encouraged to: 
- Discuss available services in detail.
- Obtain education about how to access emergency services, OB/GYN, and specialty care.

Providers may refer members by submitting the Case Management Referral Form found on our 
website at www.elpasohealth.com. 

- Form must be faxed to 915-298-7866, attention: Case Management

http://www.elpasohealth.com/forms/CaseManagementReferralForm.pdf
http://www.elpasohealth.com/


Case Management Referrals

Case Management Programs:
• Behavioral Health Case Management 
• Disease Management 
• OB-Case Management 
• Medical Case Management
• Medicare-DSNP Service Coordination
• Complex Medical Case Management



Case Management for Children and Pregnant Women Program (CPW)

What is Case Management for Children and Pregnant Women (CPW)?

• Case management services are provided to help Medicaid eligible persons gain access to necessary 
medical, social, educational and other services. Case manager assess a person’s need for these 
services and then develop a service plan to address those needs. Provider types include registered 
nurses and licensed social workers who must be enrolled in Medicaid.

Eligibility Requirements 

• Be eligible for Texas Medicaid

• Be a pregnant woman who has a high-risk condition or child (0-20 years) who has a health 
condition or health risk

• Need assistance in accessing necessary medical, social, education and other services related to 
their health condition, health risk or high-risk condition.

• Want to receive case management services



Case Management for Children and Pregnant Women Program (CPW)
Referrals for (CPW) 

To refer a Medicaid eligible person to Case Management for Children and Pregnant Women services, 
providers may utilize the EPH Case Management form

Services, Benefits, and Limitations

• Services are limited to one contact per day per person

• Additional provider contacts on the same day are denied as part of another service when rendered on the 
same day

• Visits completed using synchronous audiovisual technology or synchronous telephone (audio-only) 
technology should be provided only if agreed to by the client or parent/guardian

Prior Authorization 

• All services must be prior authorized using the Texas Standard Prior Authorization Request Form 

• One comprehensive visit is approved for all Medicaid eligible persons 

• Follow-up visits are authorized based on contributing factors

http://www.elpasohealth.com/wp-content/uploads/2019/12/CaseManagementReferralForm.pdf
http://www.elpasohealth.com/wp-content/uploads/2019/12/PriorAuthorizationForm_OutpatientScheduledProcedures.pdf


Case Management for Children and Pregnant Women Program (CPW)

Procedure Codes and Modifiers

Case management for children and pregnant women services must be submitted with 
procedure code G9012 and the following modifiers:

Retrospective Review: Case Management for Children and Pregnant Women services are 
subject to retrospective review and recoupment if documentation does not support the 
service billed.

Service Required Modifiers

Comprehensive visit (in-person) U2 and U5

Comprehensive visit (synchronous audiovisual) U2, U5 and 95

Follow-up visit (in-person) U5 and TS

Follow-up visit (synchronous audiovisual) U5, TS and 95

Follow-up visit telephone (audio-only) Ts and 93



Qualifying Criteria

Maternal depression screenings can be conducted at an OB/GYN, PCP, or Pediatrician office when the 

following is suspected: 
• Perinatal Depression
• Postpartum Depression
• Anxiety Disorders
• Post-Traumatic Stress Disorders
• Bipolar Illness
• Substance Use Disorders



Breast Pumps
Members may qualify for purchase of a breast pump once they deliver. The following breast pumps 
are covered for STAR and CHIP members:

To obtain a breast pump:

• Member must obtain prescription from OB provider or newborn’s pediatrician

• Members must take the prescription to an in-network DME provider

(No authorization requirement for DME under $300)

NOTE: DME company must keep Title XIX or the EPH DME form for their records only

No Authorization Required: 

• Manual Pump

• Non-hospital grade electric 
pump

Authorization Required: 

• A hospital-grade breast pump 
(HCPCS code E0604) may be 
considered for rental, not 
purchase



Genetic Testing / BRCA
Authorization Requirements

Authorization Required:

• Gynecological Pathology Services (Pap smears, STD screening, and Cytology Biopsies)

*Except for CPT Code 82105 (Alpha-fetoprotein; serum), no authorization is required

No Authorization Required (when referred to an In-network Laboratory Provider)

• CPT 81220: CFTR (cystic fibrosis transmembrane conductance regulator) 

• CPT 81243: FMR1 (fragile X mental retardation 1) (eg, fragile X mental retardation) gene analysis; evaluation to detect 
abnormal (eg, expanded) alleles 

• CPT 81420: Fetal chromosomal aneuploidy (e.g., trisomy 21, monosomy X) genomic sequence analysis panel, circulating cell-
free fetal DNA in maternal blood, must include analysis of chromosomes 13, 18, and 21 



In-Network Laboratory

Adam Delgado
Physician Account Executive
E: Adam.X.Delgado@QuestDiagnostics.com
M: 915-422-1686
F: 915-996-9581

Paula N Duran
Physician Account Executive – Southwest Region
E: Paula.N.Duran@QuestDiagnostics.com
M: 915-710-0193
F: 915-260-6339

Mark Espinoza
Physician Account Manager
E: marcos.e.Espinoza@QuestDiagnostics.com
D: 915-590-1017
F: 915-996-9578

Ray Samaniego
Commercial Sales Director
E: Ray.X.Samaniego@questdiagnostics.com
P: 915.497.8905 
F: 915.996.9580

10767 Gateway West, Ste 420
El Paso, TX 79935
W: 866-697-8378

mailto:Adam.X.Delgado@QuestDiagnostics.com
mailto:Paula.N.Duran@QuestDiagnostics.com
mailto:marcos.e.Espinoza@QuestDiagnostics.com
mailto:Ray.X.Samaniego@questdiagnostics.com


Diabetic Supplies / Gestational Diabetes

Diabetic Supplies: STAR benefit
Continuous Glucose Monitor and Insulin Pump (If criteria is met)

Glucometers:
Providers may provide members with the numbers below to obtain the free glucometer:

- TRUE METRIX: 1-866-788-9618
- FREESTYLE: 1-866-224-8892 

Note: Medicaid does not reimburse glucometers/Not a Benefit for STAR.

Test Strips/Lancets:
• Prescription is required for the lancets and test strips (90 day supply).

Gestational Diabetes: 
• CHIP Perinate benefit



Blood Pressure Cuff

Blood Pressure Cuff/Monitor: STAR and CHIP Perinate Benefit

To obtain a Blood Pressure Cuff/Monitor:

• Member must obtain prescription from OB provider or PCP

• Members must take the prescription to an in-network DME provider

NOTE: DME company must keep Title XIX for their records only



Contact Information

Vianka Navedo-Sanchez

Health Services Director

(915) 532-3778 ext. 1135

Celina Dominguez

Health Services Administrative Manager

(915) 532-3778 ext. 1091

Carolina Castillo

Utilization Management Manager

(915) 532-3778 ext. 1122

Jesus Ochoa

Care Coordinator Manager

(915) 532-3778 ext. 1017



STAR+PLUS: Service Coordination



Service Coordination

Service Coordination is a specialized case management service for members who need or request it. 

Service Coordination provides the following:
• Single Point of Contact for the Member
• Assessments reviews and develop a plan of care utilizing input from the member, family, and 

providers.
• Assists in coordinating services and the care provided to our members.
• Assistance with directing members through the health care system, referrals, and authorizations to 

help meet our members’ needs.
• Utilizes a multidisciplinary approach in meeting members’ medical and behavioral health needs.
• Conducts mandatory telephonic or face-to-face contacts.

To reach an El Paso Health Service Coordinator you may contact 1-833-742-3127.

tel:18337423127


Service Coordination Hotline 
El Paso Health has a DEDICATED Service Coordination Hotline that connects Members with 
our Service Coordination staff. 833.742.3127 option #2. 

• It is available to members 24 hours a Day, 7 
Days a week

• Hours of Operation: 8:00am to 5:00pm local 
time for Service Area, Monday through Friday, 
excluding State-approved holidays

• Members, Family Members, or Providers may 
leave a message during non-business hours

• Any messages for the Service Coordination 
hotline staff or EPH Service Coordinators will 
be returned within 2 Business Days.



Claims Department



Electronic Claims

Claims are accepted from:

• Availity

• Trizetto Provider Solutions, LLC. (formerly Gateway EDI)

Payer ID Numbers



Telemedicine Billing Reminders

Telemedicine Modifiers
95 Synchronous Telemedicine Service Rendered Via a Real-Time 

Interactive Audio and Video Telecommunications System
FQ Outpatient mental health services provided by synchronous telephone 

(Audio-Only) technology must be billed using modifier FQ

93 Synchronous Telemedicine Service Rendered Via Telephone or Other Real-
Time Interactive (Audio-Only) Telecommunications System

Place of Service Codes
02 The patients attend the telehealth appointments anywhere other than 

their own homes (e.g., a hospital or skilled nursing facility) 
10 Telehealth services provided to patients who attend the appointments 

in their own homes

Note: Claim will deny if submitted only with modifier for telemedicine and invalid POS 
code or vice versa



Timely Filing Reminders

Timely filing deadline
• 95 days from date of service

Corrected claim deadline
• 120 days from date of EOB 

Note: Must submit with correct frequency code or 
claim will deny as duplicate



EPH Claim Submission - CLIA Requirements
Memo CLIA Guidance

CLIA CLIA Number Location Options Servicing Laboratory Physical Location

CMS 1500 
(Paper Claims)

Must be represented in field 23 Submit the servicing provider name, full physical 
address and NPI number in fields 32 and 32A. 

The rendering/servicing or billing provider address 
must match exactly to the address associated with the 
CLIA ID entered in field 23. 

HIPPA 5010 837 
(Electronic Claim)

Must be represented in the 
2300loop, REF02 element, with 
qualifier of X4 in REF01

Physical address of rendering/servicing provider must 
be represented in the 2310C loop if not equal to the 
billing provider address. 

The servicing/rendering or billing provider address 
must match exactly to the address associated with the 
CLIA ID submitted in the 2300 loop, REF02. 

All providers that bill laboratory services must have a CLIA certification for the procedure code billed.

**If a provider bills for a procedure without appropriate CLIA certification, the claim will be denied**

https://www.elpasohealth.com/faxblast/EPH%20-%20PR-%20Memo%20CLIA%20Guidance.pdf


CHIP Perinate

Laboratory and radiological services are limited to services that directly relate to 
antepartum care and the delivery of the covered CHIP Perinate until birth. 

• Always include the pregnancy ICD-10-CM code to the highest degree of 
specificity as your primary diagnosis on any lab or radiology order. (this is 
important to ensure lab or radiology claims are not denied).

• You may include other diagnosis that coexist.

*Pregnancy codes can be found in Chapter 15 of the ICD-10-CM (Pregnancy, 
Childbirth, and the Puerperium). 

Reminder



CHIP Perinate

• Chip Perinate Coverage terminates after delivery

• Reimbursement for two post-partum visits are included in the reimbursement 

of the delivery claim. 
• 59410 – Vaginal Delivery, includes post-partum care
• 59515 – C-Section, includes port-partum care 
• 59614 – Vaginal Delivery after previous C-Section, includes post-partum 

care 

Reimbursement for Post-Partum



Complaints and Appeals



Provider Appeals
A request for reconsideration of a previously dispositioned claim.

• Complete Denial of Claim

• Partial Denial of Claim

How to Submit
• Fax: 915-298-7872
• Web Portal
• Email: Complaints&AppealsTeam@elpasohealth.com

• Mail : El Paso Health
Complaints and Appeals Dept.
1145 Westmoreland Drive
El Paso, TX 79925

What to Submit
• One letter per member/per DOS explaining 

reason for dispute
• Supporting documentation
• Remittance Advice
• Medical Records (if necessary)
• Proof of Timely filing
• Any pertinent information for review

mailto:Complaints&AppealsTeam@elpasohealth.com


Provider Appeal Levels

• Level 1
• Acknowledgment Letter w/in 5 business days
• Resolution Letter w/in 30 calendar days

• Don’t agree with outcome? 

• Level 2
• Acknowledgment Letter w/in 5 business days
• Resolution Letter w/in 30 calendar days.

(Provider Appeals Process has been Exhausted)

• Submit a Complaint to:
o HHSC (STAR & STAR+PLUS)
o TDI (CHIP)



Abuse, Neglect and Exploitation



Abuse, Neglect, Exploitation
Abuse: 
• Mental 
• Emotional 
• Physical or sexual injury 
• Failure to prevent such injury

Neglect:
• Results in starvation 
• Dehydration 
• Over medicating or under medicating 
• Unsanitary living conditions, etc. 

* Neglect also includes lack of heat, running water, electricity, medical care, and personal 
hygiene

Exploitation:  
• Misusing the resources of another person for personal or monetary gain

* This includes taking Social Security or SSI (Supplemental Security Income) checks, 
abusing a joint checking account, and taking property and other resources.



Reporting Abuse, Neglect, and Exploitation
The law requires that you report suspected Abuse, Neglect, or Exploitation.
• Call 9-1-1 for life-threatening or emergency situations. 
• Report by Phone (non-emergency) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, toll-free by calling DADS at 1-800-647-

7418 if the person being abused, neglected, or exploited lives in or receives services from a: 
• Nursing Facility 
• Assisted living facility
• Adult day care center 
• Licensed adult foster care provider
• Home and Community Support Services Agency (HCSSA) or home health agency 

Suspected Abuse, Neglect or Exploitation by a HCSSA must also be reported to the Department of Family and 
Protective Services (DFPS) by calling 1-800-252-5400. 

Report Electronically (non-emergency) at https://txabusehotline.org. This is a secure website, you will need to 
create a password-protected account and profile. 

When reporting abuse, neglect, or exploitation, it is helpful to have the names, ages, addresses, and phone 
numbers of everyone involved.

https://txabusehotline.org/Login/Default.aspx


Reporting Abuse, Neglect, and Exploitation
El Paso Health Network Providers, who have received ANE report findings on El Paso Health Members from the 
DFPS or DADS, must submit a copy of the report to El Paso Health within ONE business day from the date the 
report is received. 

The ANE reporting findings can be submitted to El Paso Health via secure and confidential email to: 
APSReport@elpasohealth.com

Additional information and resources regarding ANE can be found on El Paso Health website:
https://www.elpasohealth.com/members/hhsc-news/abuse-neglect-and-exploitation/

mailto:APSReport@elpasohealth.com
https://www.elpasohealth.com/members/hhsc-news/abuse-neglect-and-exploitation/


Special Investigations Unit (SIU) 



SIU Team Purpose

Texas requires all Managed Care Organizations like El Paso Health to establish a plan to prevent and detect 

Waste, Abuse, and Fraud (WAF). 

This plan is carried out by El Paso Health’s Special Investigations Unit (SIU).

El Paso Health SIU Team conducts monthly audits of our network providers and members. 

We will request Medical records for review to prevent FWA in accordance with Texas Administrative Code.



What We Look For
When we are auditing claims we identify several factors which include:

• Documentation
o Accuracy and Completeness: Ensure that patient records are complete, accurate and contain 

necessary assessments and care plans. 

• Billing and Reimbursement Compliance
o Verify that the facility’s billing practices comply with coding regulations and that there are no 

signs of fraudulent activities.

• Authorizations

o When required, ensure authorization is obtained prior to the services being rendered. 

• Staffing
o Review whether the facility maintains adequate staffing levels and whether staff qualifications 

meet required standards.



Medical Records Request

For regular audits we will send providers the request for medical records as follows:
• 1st request faxed with a 4 week deadline.

• If no response within 2 weeks, 2nd request faxed and provider is called. 
 Given same deadline date as the first request.

• If no response within 1 week, final request faxed and contact with provider is made.
 Same deadline date as first request.

Please make sure you and/or your Third Party Biller handle a records request with urgency.
Extension may be granted but must be requested in writing before the Records Request due date. 

(Email is an acceptable form of communication) 

Failure to submit records results in an automatic recoupment that is not appealable. 



OB Audits
El Paso Health follows the 39 Week OB induction Audits.

Section 4.1.3 of the Texas Medicaid Provider Procedure Manual, Elective Deliveries Prior to 39 weeks

Texas Medicaid restricts any Cesarean section, labor induction, or any delivery following labor induction to one 

of the following criteria: 

• Gestational age of the fetus should be determined to be at least 39 Weeks. 

• When the delivery occurs prior to 39 weeks, maternal and/or fetal conditions must dictate medical necessity 

for the delivery.

Note: Records are subject to retrospective review. Payments made for Cesarean section, labor induction, or any delivery 

following labor induction that fail to meet these criteria (as determined by review of medical documentation), are 

subject to recoupment. Recoupment may apply to all services related to the delivery, including additional physician 

fees, birthing center, and inpatient and outpatient hospital fees.

https://www.tmhp.com/sites/default/files/file-library/resources/provider-manuals/tmppm/pdf-chapters/2025/2025-03-march/2_07_gyne_and_repro_health_srvs.pdf


OB Audit Medical Records Request

El Paso Health will fax providers the request for medical records. 15 days are allotted to provide 
medical records.

• 1st request is faxed to the provider’s fax number on file. 
• After 7 days, a friendly reminder is sent if records have not been received.
• If a response is not received by the 15th day, a final request will be faxed requesting records by 

close of business. 
• If no response or communication from the provider, EPH will initiate a recoupment.

Please ensure you and/or your Third Party Biller handle a records request in a timely manner and 
submit all of the documentation requested as soon as possible. 

Failure to submit records results in an automatic recoupment that is not appealable. 



Methods to Submit Medical Records

• Fax: 915-225-1170

• Email: amacias@elpasohealth.com or JHerrera2@elpasohealth.com

• Pick Up: -Contact your EPH Provider Relations Rep or the SIU Department to schedule 

a pick up

mailto:AMacias@elpasohealth.com
mailto:JHerrera2@elpasohealth.com


Medical Records Request 
Letter Sample



External Audits
• Please keep in mind that HHSC Office of Inspector General (OIG) and Office of Attorney General 

(OAG) conduct their own independent audits.

• EPH is not involved with these audits.

• Make sure you check the letterhead to see who is requesting medical records.



Missing Medical Records

It’s important to send the entire medical record as requested.

When submitting records, if any detail is left out, the entire claim may be 
recouped for insufficient documentation. 

Some examples include: 

• Omitted In/Out Times

• Initial Evaluations

• Medical History

When records are submitted providers will sign an attestation to the number of 
pages included.

After attestation signature, additional records will not be accepted.



Closing the Review
Providers office will be notified of the audit findings once the review is completed.

You have the right to dispute/appeal the findings within 30 days of notification.

• The dispute/appeal will be handled by the SIU team. 

(The review of appeal for the Audit is not handled by the Complaints & Appeals Department or any other department at 

El Paso Health)

• You may not dispute claims for which you did not provide any 

documentation. 

After 30 days or the appeal review, EPH will begin recoupments via claims adjustments unless the 

provider requests to send a check or set up a payment plan. 



Waste, Fraud and Abuse Hotlines

El Paso Health
• 1-866-356-8395

Office of the Inspector General
• 1-800-447-8477

Office of the Attorney General (State Auditors Office)
• 1-800-735-2989



SIU Contact Information

Vanessa Berrios, Director of Compliance

(915) 298-7198 ext.1040

vberrios@elpasohealth.com

Alina Macias, SIU Claims Auditor 

(915) 298-7198 ext. 1108 
amacias@elpasohealth.com

Jennifer Herrera, SIU Assistant

(915) 298-7198 ext.1228

jherrera2@elpasohealth.com

mailto:vberrios@elpasohealth.com
mailto:amacias@elpasohealth.com
mailto:jherrera2@elpasohealth.com




For more information: 

(915) 532-3778 www.elpasohealth.com
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